Reporting, in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida
Administrative Code. Judicial review of a preliminary, procedural
or intermediate ruling or order is available if review of the final
action will not provide an adequate remedy. Such review may be
requested from the appropriate court, as described above, pursuant
to Rul e 9 . 100 , Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

I

I

I

'I

I

I

ORDER NO. 25589
DOCKET NO 910637-WS
PAGE 14

MAD HAlTER U11LITY, INC.- LINDA LAKES
SCHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE
TESr YEAR ENDED DECEMBER Jl, 19<.Xl

TEST YEAR
PEA

COMPONENT UTIUTY
UTIUTY

ADJUSTMENTS

1 unuTY PLANT IN SERVICE s 39,457 s OS

2LAND 0 0

3 NON- USED & USEFUL OOMPONENTS 0 0

4 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 0 0

5 ACCUMUlATED DEPRECIATION {13,755} 0

6CIAC (27,997) 0

7 AMURTIZA TION OF CIAC 8,400 0

8 ACQUISITION ADJUSTh1ENTS - NET 0 0

9 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0

10 WORI<JNG CAPITAl AJ.lfJNA/'a. 0 1,588

---------- ----------
RATE BASE s 6,105 s 1,588 $

========== =====--====

ADJUSTED
TEST YEAR
PEAUTIUTY

..,
307

SCHEDULE NO. I - A
DOCKET NO. 910637- WS

COMMISSION
COMMISSION ADJUSTED
ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

39,457 s OS 39,457

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

{13,755) 0 (f3,755)

(27,997) 0 (27,997)

8,400 0 8,400

0 0 0

0 0 0

1,588 0 1,588

---------- ---------- ----------
7,693 s OS 7,693

---------- ---------- -------------------- ---------- ----------

r
30 8

ORDER NO. 25589
DOCKET NO 910637 -WS
PAGE 15

MAD H.A TIER U11LITY INC.- UNDA L.AKES
SCHEDULEOF WAsn..WATER RATE BASE
TESf YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1990

SCHEDULE NO. 1- 8
DOCKEr NO. 910637- WS

I

ADJUSTED COMMISSION I
UllUTY TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED

COMPONENT

TEST YEAR
PER

UllUTY ADJUsn.ENTS PER UllUlY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 UTIUTY PlANT IN SERVICE

2l.AND

$

3 NON- USED & USEFU.. COMPONENTS

4 OONSTRlJCTlON WORK IN PROGAESS

5 ACCUMUt.AlED OEPRECtATION

[…]

5 u,.; 13 31\. 0 12"

0 oos o oo,.; 0 00~

0 00" 0 oos 0 00"

-------· ------· ---------
100 00" 1013\..... 
LOW HI OH

13 ll'ro 15 31'

10.13S IO.IICS ..... 
L-------------------------------- --------------------------------------- ---------------'

- - -

"'dOO
>O~
C)()O
~:XM

~>.)~~
~ :z:

2!0
0·

\0
~ N
o vo
0\ V't
y CD
..,j \0

I
~
(/)

w1
t-a
~

•I

I

I

ORDER NO . 255S9
DOCKET NO 910637-WS
PAGE 22

MAD HAlTER trnLITY, INC.- FOXWOOD
SCHEDULE OF WATER RATE OASE
msT YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1990

TEST YEAR
PER l/TlL.nY

COMPOt£NT l/TlL.nY ADJUSTMENTS

1 UTIUlY PlANT IN SERVICE $ 785,589 s 0$

2l.AND 1,050 153,662

3 NON- USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0

4 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 0 0

5 ACOJMULATED DEPRECIATION (99.278) 0

6CtAC (557,127) 0

7 AMORTIZATION OF CtAC 56,120 0

8 ACQUISITION ADJUSTh1ENTS - NET 0 0

9 ADV/Wa:.S FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0

10 WORKING CAPITAL ALLONANCJ: 0 16,967 ----- -- ---------
RATE BASE $ 186,354 s 170,629 s ---------- ------------------- ---------

315

SCHEDULE NO. 1- A
DOCKET NO. 910637- WS

ADJUSTED COMMISSION
TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED
PERvnUlY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

785,589$ OS 785,589

154,712 0 154,712

0 0 0

0 0 0

(99.278) 0 (99,278)

(557,127) 0 (557,127)

56,120 0 56,120

0 0 0

0 0 0

16,967 0 16,967 ------- ---------- ----------
356,983 s OS 356,983

========== ========== ==========

,.---
316

ORDER NO. 25589
DOCKET NO 910637-WS
PAGE 23

MAD HAlTER U11LITY INC.- FOXWOOD
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWAlER RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDED DECE.\IDER 31, 1990

TEST YEAR
PER UTILITY

COMPONENT UTILITY ADJUsn.tENTS

---
1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE $ 1,288,854 $ 8,543$

2 LAND 236,683 {153,662)

3 NON- USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS (137,544) 0

4 CONSTRlJCnON WORK IN PROGRESS 0 0

5 ACCUMULATED DEfRECIATION (157,431) (475)

6CIAC (576,822) 0

7 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 59,940 0

8 ACOUISillON ADJUSTMENT - NET 0 0

9 M:Ntwa:S FOR CONSTRUCllON 0 0

10 WORJ<JNG OPITAL AJJ..(JNM-JCC 0 42,947
-------- ----------

RATE BASE s 713,680$ (102,647)$

I

SCHEDULE NO. 1- 0
DOCKET NO. 910637- WS

ADJUSTED COMMISSION
TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1,297,397 $ (8,543)$ 1,288,854

83,021 0 83,021

(137,544) 0 (137,544)

0 0

(158,3·1 {157,906) (475)

(576,822) 0 (576,822)

59,940 0 59,940

0 0 0

0 0 0

42,947 (28,534) 14,413
--------- ---------- ---------

611,033 s (37,552)$ 573,481
---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- -------------------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------

I

I

I

I

ORDER NO. 25589
DOCKET NO 910637-WS
PAGE 24

MAD HATTER UTiliTY, INC. - FOX WOO D
ADJUS T M E NTS TO RATE BASE
TEST Y E AR ENDED DECE MBE R 31 , 1990

EXPLANATION

(1) UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

To remove equipment related to purchase
sewage treatment.

(2) ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

To remove accumulated depreciation related to
purchase sewage treatment equipment.

(3) WORKING CAPITAL

To reflec t adjustm en t to working capital

~

317

- ~ SCH EDUlE NO. t - C

[…]

---------· ---------------- ---· ----------·

$ 0 s (232,986)
0 . 1,941

2.m

========== =======;= s 0 $ (228,271

s 0 $ (450)
---------- ---------- · ---------· ----------·

$ (3,327) s (11,974)
..:========= ===========

s (14,027) $ (4,485)
---------· ----------· ---------· --------- -·

s 73,417 s 21,431
========== ===========

s 3,304 s 964
========== ===========

$ ====~~::=. $ ====·=!!!I

i

I

I

I

ORDER NO. 25589
DOCKET NO 9 10637-WS
PAGE 30

MAD HA TfER tmLITY INC.- TURTI..E LAKES
SCHEDULE OF WATER RATE OASE
TESr YEAR ENDED DOCEMBER 31, 19'.Xl

TEST YEAR
PER UTIUTY

[ COMPONENT UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS
-

1 unUTY PLANT IN SERVICE $

2LAND

3 NON- USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS

4 CONSTRUCllON WORK IN PROORESS

5 ACCUMULAlED DEPREOAllON

6CIAC

7 M10RTIZA110N OF CtAC

8 ACOUISITK)N AOJUSUAENT'S - NET

9 PJ:NANCES FOR CONSTRUCllON

10 WORKING CAPITAL AJ.l.ONANCE

RATI: BASE $

234,893 s OS

0 0

0 0

0 0

(67,140) 0

(213,048) 0

25,091 0

0 0

0 0

0 12,281

(20,204)$ 12,281 s

ADJUSTED
ll:STYEAR

..,
323

SCIIEOULE NO. 1- A
DOCKET NO. 910637- WS

COMMISSION
COMMISSION ADJUSTED

PERUTIUTY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

234,893 s OS 234,893

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

(67,140} 0 (67,140}

(213,048) 0 (213,048)

25,091 0 25,091

0 0 0

0 0 0

12,281 0 12.281

(7,923)$ OS (7,923)
==;======= ========== ========== ========== ==========

~-------------------------------------------------- ----

ORDER NO . 25589
DOCKET NO 910637 -WS
PAGE 31

MAO HATTER lJ11LJTY, INC.- nJRTI.E LAKES
SCHEOULEOF WASTEWATCR RATE BASE
TEST YFAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1990

TEST YEAR
PER

COMPONENT UTlUTY
unUTY

ADJUSTMENTS

1 unUTY PLANT IN SERVIa: $ 354,862 s OS

2LAND 15 0

3 NON-USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0

4 CONSlRUCTlON WORK IN PROGRESS 0 0

5 ACCUMUl.AlED DEPRECIATION (127,989) 0 .
6CIAC ~.760) 0

7 AMOATIZA TION OF CIAC 53,442 0

8 ACOUISJTION ADJUSTMENT - NET 0 0

9 ADVAN<l:S FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0

10 WORKING CAPrTALAU.OWANI.k 0 24,025
---------- ----------

RATE BASE $ 12,570$ 24.025 s
========== ==========

I

SCiiEOULE NO. 1- 8
DOCKET NO. 910637- WS

ADJUSTED COMMISSION
TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED

PER unurv ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

-

354,862 s OS 354,862

15 0 15

0 0 0

0 0 0

(127,989) 0 (127,9=11
~.7 I ~.760) 0

53,442 0 53,442

0 0 0

0 0 0

24,025 (12,954) 11,071
---------- --------- ------

36,595$ (12,954)$ 23,641

========== =======~== ==========

I

,..
324

ORDER NO. 25589
DOCKET NO 910637-WS
PAGE 31

MAD HA TIER UTILITY, INC.- TUR1U! LAKES
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RAm BASE
TESr YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 19C.Xl

TEST YEAR
PER UTILITY

COMPONENT UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

1 UTIUTY PlANT IN SERVICE s 354,862 s OS

2~0 15 0

3 NON- USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0

4 CONSTRucnON WORK IN PROGRESS 0 0

5 ACCUMULATED OEPREOATION (127,989) 0

6CIAC (267,760) 0

7 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 53,442 0

8 ACOUISI'OON ADJUSTMENT - NET 0 0

9 /JDV~S FOR CONSTRUC'nON 0 0

10 'NOAI<lNG CN'ITAL AllfJNANa:. 0 24,025